Sub Total  (31.10)  (60.11)

Net Balance  82.11  17.20

Foreign Currency sensitivity analysis
The Company is mainly exposed to US Dollar and EURO currencies. The following table details the Company's sensitivity to
a 5% increase and decrease against the relevant foreign currencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign
currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible
change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis
includes loans to foreign operations within the Company where the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the
functional currency of the lender or the borrower. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity where the
Indian Rupee strengthens by 5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the Indian Rupee against the relevant
currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit or equity.

Notes Forming Part of the Standalone Financial Statements
as at and for the year ended March 31, 2019
(All amounts are in Crores in INR unless otherwise stated)

110 Driven by determination. Progressing with �optimism.

Rane (Madras) Limited

Particulars

Currency USD impact Currency EUR impact Currency GBP impact

` in Crores ` in Crores ` in Crores ` in Crores ` in Crores ` in Crores

2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018

Impact on profit or loss for the year

- Increase by 5%  3.16  0.75  0.25  0.11  0.01 -

- Decrease by 5%  (3.16)  (0.75)  (0.25)  (0.11)  (0.01) -

Impact on other components of equity as at the end of the reporting period

 - Increase by 5%  3.16  0.75  0.25  0.11  0.01 -

 - Decrease by 5%  (3.16)  (0.75)  (0.25)  (0.11)  (0.01) -

In management's opinion, the sensitivity analysis is not a complete reflection of the inherent foreign exchange risk considering
the fact that the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

Derivative Financial Instruments
The Company operates on a global platform and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency
transactions, primarily with respect to the USD and EUR. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions
and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the Company’s functional currency (INR). The risk

[…]

Sub Total  (31.10)  (60.11)

Net Balance  37.22  8.58

Foreign Currency sensitivity analysis
The Group is mainly exposed to US Dollar and EURO currencies. The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 5%
increase and decrease against the relevant foreign currencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency
risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and
adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes loans
to foreign operations within the Group where the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the functional currency
of the lender or the borrower. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity where the Indian Rupee
strengthens by 5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the Indian Rupee against the relevant currency,
there would be a comparable impact on the profit or equity.

Notes Forming Part of the Consolidated Financial Statements
as at and for the year ended March 31, 2019
(All amounts are in Crores in INR unless otherwise stated)

Company Overview Management Reports Financial Statements

Annual Report 2018-19 173

Particulars

Currency USD impact Currency EUR impact Currency GBP impact

` in Crores ` in Crores ` in Crores ` in Crores ` in Crores ` in Crores

2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018

Impact on profit or loss for the year

- Increase by 5%  1.61  0.32  0.24  0.10  0.01  0.00

- Decrease by 5%  (1.61)  (0.32)  (0.24)  (0.10)  (0.01)  (0.00)

Impact on other components of equity as at the end of the reporting period

 - Increase by 5%  1.61  0.32  0.24  0.10  0.01  0.00

 - Decrease by 5%  (1.61)  (0.32)  (0.24)  (0.10)  (0.01)  (0.00)

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is not a complete reflection of the inherent foreign exchange risk considering
the fact that the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

Derivative Financial Instruments
The Group operates on a global platform and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions,
primarily with respect to the USD and EUR. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised
assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the Group’s functional currency (INR). The risk is measured